| NDLOCO | 08570 |
|--------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 200401430162 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | 01/30/2301014019 **\$2.50 |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | E L. P. L. SS SECRETARY OF STALLARSSEE TALLARSSEE TALLARSSEE T |
| Cont le ordices of Incargoration Office Use Only | MAY 1 6 2023 |

•

•

D CUSHING

;



January 26, 2023

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Community of Hope Church Corporate Name Change

Attn: Amendment Section

As you may know, the United Methodist Church is splitting nationwide. Our church has made the determination that we will no longer be part of the United Methodist Church system. We still remain a church in the same location with no changes; same pastors, same staff and the same congregation. We just are required to remove "United Methodist Church" from our name. Our new name will be Community of Hope Church South Florida, Inc.

Attached is our completed Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations form CR2E009 showing the changes we are making. Also attached is a revised Articles of Incorporation to reflect the name change.

Thank you for processing. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Blessings,

Johnat anch

Arch Johnston¹⁷ Executive Director of Church Administration Cell: 727-204-6506







Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

4

RE: Community of Hope, A United Methodist Congregation, Inc. Ref. Number N0100008570 Letter Number: 523A00007657

Enclosed please find a new Articles of Amendment Form showing only our name change from Community of Hope, A United Methodist Congregation, Inc. to Community of Hope Church South Florida, Inc. I've also included a copy of your letter dated April 7, 2023 as per the instructions. We previously sent the filing fees of \$52.50.

Thank you in advance for processing this change of name as quickly as possible.

Blessings,

Archu L Johnston

Archie L. Johnston Exec. Director of Church Administration Community of Hope

Enclosures



COMVXUINITTY OF





| | | <u>COVER LETI</u> | 'ER | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------|-----------|
| TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporation | ms | | | | | | |
| NAME OF CORPORATI | Community of Hope | 2. A United Methodi | st Congregation | 1., Inc. | | | |
| DOCUMENT NUMBER: | N0100008570 | | | | | | |
| The enclosed Articles of A | mendment and fee are sub | mitted for filing. | | | | | |
| Please return all correspond | lence concerning this mat | ter to the following: | | | | | |
| Arch Johnston | | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | (Name of Contact I | Person) | | | | _ |
| Community of Hope | | | | | | | |
| | | (Firm/ Compa | ny') | | | | _ |
| 14055 Okeechobee Blvd. | | | | | | | |
| | | (Address) | | | | | - |
| Loxahatchee, FL 33470 | | | | | | | |
| | | (City/ State and Zip | p Code) | | | | |
| arch@communityofhope.c | hurch | | | | | | |
| | E-mail address: (to be use | d for future annual r | eport notification | on) | دې ساله د | 202 | |
| For further information cor | neerning this matter, please | e call: | | | | 2023 APR | Chie Cary |
| Arch Johnston | | ; | 727 it | 204-6506 | | 22 | 500000 |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | (Name of Contact Person | | (Area Code) | (Daytime Tele | phone Nun | nb <u>er)</u> | |
| Enclosed is a check for the | following amount made p | ayable to the Florida | a Department o | f State: | | ÷ | - |
| □ \$35 Filing Fee | □\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | □\$43.75 Filing Fe Certified Copy (Additional copy enclosed) | Certi / is Certi (Add | 50 Filing Fee ficate of Status fied Copy litional Copy is losed) | | 95 | |
| N | ه ما ما م | | | | | | |

<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

• •

.

•

Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 7, 2023

ARCH JOHNSON COMMUNITY OF HOPE 14055 OKEECHOBEE BVD LOXAHATCHEE GROVE, FL 33470

SUBJECT: COMMUNITY OF HOPE, A UNITED METHODIST CONGREGATION, INC. Ref. Number: N01000008570

We have received your document for COMMUNITY OF HOPE, A UNITED METHODIST CONGREGATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You cannot submit articles of amendment and articles of incorporation. You need to submit just the amendment form or you can file Amended and Restated Articles.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 523A00007957

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

| (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the | Florida D | ept. of State) |) | | - |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|
| Community of Hope, A United Methodist Congreg | gation. Inc. | | | | |
| (Docum | ient Numbe | r of Corporat | ion (if known) | | |
| Pursuant to the provisions of section 617,1006, Flor amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: | rida Statute. | s, this <i>Floridd</i> | u Not For Profit C | <i>orporation</i> adopts | s the following |
| A. If amending name, enter the new name of the | <u>: corporați</u> | <u>on:</u> | | | |
| Community of Hope Church South Florida, Inc. | | | | | The new |
| name must be distinguishable and contain the word "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name | | ion" or "inco | rporated" or the a | hbreviation "Cor | |
| B. <u>Enter new principal office address, if applical</u> (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET A</u> | | N/A | | | |
| C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applicable:</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE I</u> | <u>BOX</u> i | N/A | | | |
| D. <u>If amending the registered agent and/or regis</u> <u>new registered agent and/or the new register</u> | ed office ad | | <u>Florida, enter the</u> | name of the | 23 APR |
| <u>Name of New Registered Agent:</u> | N/A | | | | 24 P |
| <u>New Registered Office Address</u> : | | | (Florida street : | address) | P# 4: 40 |
| | | (City) | | Zip Code | 1 |

.

,

.

<u>New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:</u> *Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent. Tam familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.*

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = ChiefExecutive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each officeheld. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change. Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

| Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add | V | John Doe Mike Jones Sally Smith | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|---------|
| <u>Type of Action</u> (Check One) | <u>Title</u> | Name | Address |
| 1) Change Add | | | |
| Remove 2) Change Add | | | |
| 3) Remove 3) Change Add Remove | | | |
| 4) Change Add | | | |
| Remove 5/ Change Add | | | |
| 6) Change Add | | | |
| Remove | | | |

E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

N/A

| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | <u>. </u> |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | loption: | , if other than the |
| date this document was signed. | | |
| Effective date <u>if applicable</u> : | | |
| | (no more than 90 days after amendment file date) | |
| <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this blo document's effective date on the De | bck does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date wipartment of State's records. | Il not be listed as the |
| Adoption of Amendment(s) | (<u>CHECK ONE</u>) | |
| | | |
| The amendment(s) was/were ac was/were sufficient for approva | dopted by the members and the number of votes east for the amendment(s al. | .) |

.

•

. . .

•

■ There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

| Dated | April 19, 2023 |
|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | <u> </u> |
| Signature | i an v Am |
| - | (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors |
| | have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or |
| | other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) |

James Fevas

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

Chair of the Leadership Team

(Title of person signing)

.

.

•

.

.